Entered 03/31/22 10:27:51 21-11569-scc Doc 398 Filed 03/31/22 Main Document Docket #0398 Date Filed: 03/31/2022

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re:	Chapter 11
PHILIPPINE AIRLINES, INC.,1	Case No. 21-11569 (SCC)
Debtor.	

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Aljaira Duarte, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case.

On March 31, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as **Exhibit A**:

• Final Order Closing the Chapter 11 Case [Docket No. 395]

Dated: March 31, 2022

/s/ Aljaira Duarte Aljaira Duarte **KCC** 222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300 El Segundo, CA 90245 Tel. 310.823.9000

The Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with its registration number in the Philippines, is Philippine Airlines, Inc., Philippine Securities and Exchange Commission Registration No. PW 37. The Debtor's corporate headquarters is located at PNB Financial Center, President Diosdado Macapagal Avenue, CCP Complex, Pasay City 1300, Metro Manila, Philippines.



Exhibit A

21-11569-scc Doc 398 Filed 03/31/22 Entered 03/31/22 19:27:51 Main Document Profibit 43 Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description	CreditorName	CreditorNoticeName	Email
Counsel for Oracle America, Inc. and	Buchalter, a Professional		
Oracle (Philippines) Corporation	Corporation	Shawn M. Christianson, Esq.	schristianson@buchalter.com
	Office of the United States		benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov;
US Trustee	Trustee	Attn Susan Arbeit & Ben Higgins	susan.arbeit@usdoj.gov
Chambers	United States Bankruptcy Court	Southern District of New York	scc.chambers@nysb.uscourts.gov
Counsel to the DIP Lender, Buona			azatz@whitecase.com;
Sorte Holdings, Inc. and PAL Holdings		Attn Andrew Zatz, Richard	todd.wolynski@whitecase.com;
Inc.	White & Case LLP	Kebrdle, and Todd Wolynski	rkebrdle@whitecase.com

In re: Philippine Airlines, Inc. Case No. 21-11569